MNO 7-19-99

FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0 Copyright 1994-8 SM05/REV03 07-21-1999



RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IDEMARKS ONLY

Docket No.:

IFL200, IFL201

Tab setting:	97573		▼	▼	V	▼
To the Honorable Commit	ssioner of Patents a	ind Trademarks:	Please recor	d the attached orig	ginal documents or c	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Intersea Fisheries, Ltd.			J. Car			
			Name: _	Intersea Fisheries,	Ltd.	
			Internal (Address:		
			IIIICIIIAI F	Address		
Individual(s)	☐ Asso	ciation	Street Ac	idress: <u>Glen Poi</u> n	nte Center East	
General Partnership	☐ Limit	ted Partnership	City: To	omool.	State: NJ Z	/ID: 07///
■ Corporation-State ▲	New York		City. <u>re</u>	апеск	State. <u>NJ</u> 2	.IF. <u>0/000</u>
Other			☐ Indivi	dual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗷 No	☐ Assoc	ciation		
			☐ Gene	ral Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limite	ed Partnership		
Assignment ■	☐ Merg	ger	Corpo	oration-State <u>Star</u>	te of Washington	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Char	nge of Name	□ Other			
Other			If assignee i	is not domiciled in the U	Jnited States, a domestic re	epresentative
)	is attached:		□ No
Execution Date: <u>July 13, 19</u>	999		, , -	ns must be a separate d ame(s) & address(es) a	document from Assignmen attached?	it) □ No
PART I			Additional III	ame(s) & address(es) a	macried: G res	
4. Application number(s) or	registration number	rs(s):				
A. Trademark Application N	lo.(s)		1	B. Trademark Re	gistration No.(s)	
	, (-)		1,122,493		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
			1,122,433	1,122,717		
					-	
			' 	. 1 9)		
		Additional numbers at	T			
5. Name and address of pa	•	ondence		mber of application		2
concerning document she	ould be mailed:		registrati	ons involvea:		
Name D. H. C. C.						- July -
Name: David L. Garris	on		7. Total fee	: (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address:						
G. P. T. G. L. G.	TA PERC DO		▼ Encl	osed		
GARRISON & ASSOC	IATES PS	, ,				
			☐ Autn	orized to be charg	ed to deposit accour	11
Otro at Address. 2001 C	4b. A C.:4a. 21	200	8. Deposit a	account number:		
Street Address: 2001 Si	xtn Avenue, Suite 33	<u> </u>				
			50-0684	- charge any exces	s fees not enclosed	
City: Seattle	State: <u>WA</u>	ZIP: <u>98121</u>				
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E		
7/20/1999 MTHAII 00000218 11	22493					
1 FC:481	40.00 DP					
2 FC :482 9. Statement and signature	. 25.00 OP					
To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the	foregoing inform	nation is trye a	and correct and an	iy attached copy is a	true copy
of the original document.		V / .	1194	-		
David L. Garrison		Doved		toring	July 14, 1999	
Name of Person	Signing		Signature	•	Date	
		of pages including c	•	nments, and documents	ABENARK	

REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Interses Fisheries, Ltd., a New York Corporation, having a principal place of business at Glen Pointe Center East, Teaneck, New Jersey, 07666, is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations:

Trademark	Number	Date of Registration
INTERSEA	1,122,493	July 17, 1979
DESIGN ONLY - STYLIZE I	1,122,919	July 24, 1979

and WHEREAS, Intersea Fisheries, Ltd., a Washington State Corporation, having a principal place of business at Glen Pointe Center East, Teaneck, New Jersey, 07666, desires to acquire by assignment the trademarks INTERSEA and DESIGN ONLY - STYLIZE I, together with the U.S. registrations and all the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, Intersea Fisheries, Ltd, a New York Corporation, hereby assigns to intersea Fisheries, Ltd, a Washington State Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of business symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement.

Signed at Teaneck, New Jersey this 13th day of July, 1999.

RECORDED: 07/19/1999

intersea Fisheries, Ltd. (A New York Corporation)

Aaron Gilman

President

IFE-200 & 20. ASSKINMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0164